2. Section 3A, Compensation, of the Original Agreement is hereby amended to read as 

follows: 

A. Compensation.  For performing the Services specified in Section 1 hereof, the 

Water Authority agrees to pay the Contractor up to the amount of Eight Million Seven 

Hundred Eighty-Three Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Three Dollars and 67/100 
($8,783,453.67), which amount includes any applicable gross receipts taxes and which 

amount shall constitute full and complete compensation for the Contractor's Services 

under this Agreement, including all expenditures made and expenses incurred by the 

Contractor in performing such Services.